REAL
FEDERACION
DE GOLF

DE MADRID

LISTADO PROVISIONAL HANDICAP DE CORTE CAMPEONATO DE ESPANA SUB 16 FEMENINO

Name Fed Handicap Club Club HCP SACE
1 MARTINEZ SALCEDO, NAGORE 892885 -2 CBO1 SANT CUGAT -3,4
2 GARCIA GONZALEZ, CRISTINA 896565 -1 7776 OLIMPICO LEON -2,2
3 GARCIA TEROL, ADRIANA 168758 -1,3 CBO1 SANT CUGAT -1,9
4 NAVARRO NAVARRO, MARTINA 815921 -2,2 LV65 ALENDA -1,8
5 REVUELTA GOICOECHEA, ANGELA 904045 -2,3 CM11 RSHECC -1,6
6 GONZALEZ HERNANDEZ, AROA 923441 -2,3 4402 GOLF DE GORRAIZ -1,1
7 BANON RAUTENSTRAUCH, PATRICIA 820154 -2,2 LV06 ESCORPION -0,9
8 REVUELTA GOICOECHEA, AMANDA 162442 -2,2 CM11 RSHECC -0,9
9 GOMEZ-BALBOA GARCIA, BLANCA 910423 -0,5 CcM11 RSHECC -0,9
10 USO JURADO, CLARA 899816 0 LvO1 COSTA AZAHAR -0,9
11 PEREZ-TASSO RODRIGUEZ, CAROLINA 942918 -0,3 CBO5 EL PRAT -0,8
12 HENNINGSEN SUAREZ, SOFIA 923713 -0,2 CPO1 RCG LAS PALMAS -0,4
13 GUERRERO ALCOBA, DANIELA 921643 0,8 7759 LA VALMUZA -0,4
14 GARCIA GONZALEZ, CARMEN 896564 0,1 7776 OLIMPICO LEON -0,3
15 DIAZ DE AGUILAR COLL, ANA LORENA 902350 0,2 CMAS8 CENTRO NACIONAL -0,2
16 RINCON DE LA TORRE, GABRIELA 913370 -1,2 CM41 C.T.G. -0,2
17 CARLON OBREGON, MARIA 883639 -0,3 7712 LERMA -0,1
18 HAO ZHANG, LIZ SIYU 897966 -1 CMO07 LOMAS BOSQUE -0,1
19 VALLS ALESANCO, CLARA 887723 -0,8 RLO4 CAMPO LOGRONO -0,1
20 MONTOLIO REYES, DANIELA 895291 1,5 CBO5 EL PRAT 0,1
21 VALENCIA MEJIA, LUNA ISABELLA 897228 -1,7 MM23 EL VALLE 0,4
22 MUNOZ ESCUDERO, MARTA 922733 0,3 CMO05 LA HERRERIA 0,5
23 OLIVA CARDELL, AFRICA 885160 0 LV65 ALENDA 0,6
24 LOPEZ MINGUELA, CARLOTA 978781 -0,2 Lv02 RCG MANISES 0,6
25 HUAYSAN , CHANYA 910150 -0,1 AM61 MIJAS 0,6
26 BEDMAR ACIEN, MARTINA 915405 0,6 AM62 PLAYA SERENA 0,8
27 GARCIA TRIFU, IOANA 914715 1,7 102 LA PENAZA 1,3
28 ESTEVAN RODRIGUEZ, PALOMA 885347 4,3 CcM11 RSHECC 1,3
29 CAMPOVERDE MARTIN, ALMENDRA 72292 2,3 CMAS8 CENTRO NACIONAL 1,4
30 HERRAN BERRAONDO, AROA ANE 921913 -0,4 4401 ULZAMA 1,5
31 GONZALEZ ORTEGA, INES 887999 0,4 1128 GOLF SANTA MARI 1,6
32 GALLEGO MESEGUER, DANIELA 916948 0 MMO06 ALTORREAL 1,6
33 CATURLA BROSETA, ROCIO 897458 3,1 LV06 ESCORPION 1,8
34 MORENO AGUIRRE, JULIA 916478 2,2 AMS85 RCG SEVILLA 1,9
35 CARMONA RODRIGUEZ, CARLOTA 169338 0,7 CBO1 SANT CUGAT 1,9
36 GELMA LABARGA, JULIA 942341 -1,9 CB64 CAN CUYAS 2,1
37 VIGON GARCIA, ADRIANA 909813 5,3 CM11 RSHECC 2,3
38 GORGEES BAETA, LAURA 897673 0,6 117 IDP BA ZARAGOZA 2,3
39 DIAZ GARCIA, RUT 915757 1,6 CM41 C.T.G. 2,4
40 HERNANDEZ MORA, ISABEL 807915 1,4 GCO02 LA CORUNA 2,4
41 GUEZURAGA BERRAONDO, MARINA 912223 0,5 4402 GOLF DE GORRAIZ 2,5
42 AMERIGO CASAS, EUGENIA 900199 4,4 CMO04 JARAMA RACE 2,6
43 IRAOLA PANIAGUA, INZA 726258 2,2 VBO1 SAN SEBASTIAN 2,7
44 NOGUERA PEREZ, FATIMA 914845 3,3 LV65 ALENDA 2,8
45 HERNANDEZ SOTO, ALEJANDRA 890007 1,5 CM52 LA MORALEJA 3,2
46 FONT GARCIA, HELENA 64587 3,3 BP13 SON MUNTANER 3,2
47 ULLOA MORENO, INES 814992 3,5 GCO02 LA CORUNA 3,3
48 BORTOS GEVORKYAN, EMMA 928651 2,8 LVO06 ESCORPION 3,7
49 DIAZ GARCIA, SARA 900064 3,1 CM41 C.T.G. 4
50 SUEIRO NIEVES, BEATRIZ 730862 2,3 VB14 GOIBURU 4,1
51 MOURA NUNEZ, EVA 891979 5,4 1128 GOLF SANTA MARI 4,1
52 MARTINEZ GUERRA, ISABEL PING 929578 4,8 CPO1 RCG LAS PALMAS 4,3
53 D'ONOFRIO ECHEVESTE, MARIA 726889 6,8 VBO1 SAN SEBASTIAN 4,4
54 GARCIA MATEO, JIMENA MARIA 897341 4,7 GCO02 LA CORUNA 4,6
55 GOMEZ MONTALVA, INDIRA 923014 4,2 Lve4 ALCOY 4,6
56 PEREZ RUIZ, ARIANA 931947 5 MMO04 TORREPACHECO 4,6

57 CAMARILLO ALARCON, ROMINA 169066 34 BPO2 SON SERVERA 4,7
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TORRES DIGON, ADRIANA
MARTINEZ GARCIA, CELIA
GONZALEZ ORTEGA, LUCIA
SATURIO HORNILLOS, LOLA
AGUERO IBANEZ, MARIA
LIZARRITURRY PAREJA, MINEA
BERTRAN HERRAIZ, MARTA
TRAN , AMELI

CARRION MARTINEZ, DANIELA
FRAILE HERRERO, DIANA
BENITO MARTI, AMAIA

CARRASCO CARVALHO, CRISTINA
PARDO HERNANDEZ-GIL, PAULA
MONTELLS JIMENEZ, PILAR
SINTES NAVARRO, MINERVA
RODRIGUEZ CRESPO, ICIAR
MARTINEZ NAVARRO, MARIA
ALBACETE CARMONA, LUCIA
CERRILLO GIRAL, MARTINA
MARTINEZ CORTES, CLARA
GARCIA MATEO, MARTINA
CHAU-HU, XIU LIN ELINE
CAMACHO BRANDARIZ, ALBA
DEL OLMO BAK, FIONA
SALGADO , MARIA FRANCISCA
QUINTANILLA GUTIERREZ, NOELIA
CALVAR MAS, TERESA

COBIELLA LAJO, DANIELA

DE PABLO CHACON, BARBARA
RODRIGUEZ OSSORIO, CONSTANZA BEATRIZ
EPALZA ORTEGA, PAULA

GIL PEREZ, ALEJANDRA
NICOLAU MONTORO, BLANCA
CABANES CISNEROS, LOLA
GALBAN MORALES, PAULA
OZCOIDI MARTINEZ, SAIOA

DE LARIVA VAZQUEZ, PAULA
PEREZ BARRIOS, MARIA

RUBIO SEVILLA, AITANA

HUICI CANO, ALEJANDRA
CAMPS SOLER, ISABEL

ESTEBAN PABLOS, ALEJANDRA
CALVO GALICIA, PAULA

ISORNA FELPETO, ELENA

DE BETHENCOURT, VALENTINA
ALTARRIBA CODINACH, BLANCA
MORALES VAZQUEZ, YAIZA
GAMILLA KARPA, SOFIA
MARCOS CORTEZO, CARLOTA
DURAN PIERA, NIEVES

GRACIA FONDEVILA, MARTINA
CARRILLO ODRIOZOLA, ELENA
LAVADO ESCRIBANO, CLAUDIA
RATTONE, SARA

GAUTSCHI HERRERO, STELLA
RIBOT SOLER-CABOT, OLIVIA
PUERTA REVUELTA, PAULA
LAFARGA MARTINEZ, MAIA
DOWLING BAYARRI, ISABEL
ALBINANA TORNE, LAURA
IZQUIERDO SAMPER, SOFIA
RUIZ DE ARBULO ORTIZ, DANIELLA
GARCIA ARIAS, BLANCA

PAZOS LECINANA, VICTORIA
ZAVORALOVA , ZOE

FERNANDEZ POLVOROSA, ELENA
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918328
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943852
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922391
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45537
893885
169036
916829
918229
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883174
961928
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164685
943369
887218
887216
924205
916837
903871
921336
931174
168622
959201
934272
726057
729058
985578
728689
948622
902163
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7,3
8,5
7,6
8,1
10,8
9,5

CPO2
208
1128
1106
1110
CB65
CB0O4
AM11
LVO6
7706
Lv57

Lv78
MMO06
CM41
CpPO1
CcM61
1128
MMO04
117
CB22
1116
CB36
AMO5
CB65
9900
AM85
BP19
cM11
CM41
AMS83
AMO5
AM11
Lv02
CBO5
CpO1
4405
GCO02
cM22
CM66
201
AMS8
8833
CMA8
GC08
CpO1
CBO5
AMS51
AM11
cM11
CB02
102
102
106
AM24
1102
CBO1
CM66
CM02
LVv35
CBO5
VB04
VB08
CcM81
VB08
BP15
7709

RCG TENERIFE
LAS CALDAS
GOLF SANTA MARI
CAMPO ABRA PAS
SEVE BALLESTERO
PGA CATALUNYA
LLAVANERAS
LA CANADA
ESCORPION
ZARAPICOS
EL PLANTIO

CAMP PANORAMICA
ALTORREAL
C.T.G.

RCG LAS PALMAS
LA DEHESA
GOLF SANTA MARI
TORREPACHECO
IDP BA ZARAGOZA
EMPORDA
RAMON SOTA
TORREMIRONA
RCG VISTA HERMO
PGA CATALUNYA
Federacion Extr
RCG SEVILLA
VALL D OR
RSHECC
C.T.G.
LAURO
RCG VISTA HERMO
LA CANADA
RCG MANISES
EL PRAT
RCG LAS PALMAS
SENORIO ZUASTI
LA CORUNA
LAS REJAS
ARANJUEZ
CASTIELLO
BAVIERA
SEN ILLESCAS
CENTRO NACIONAL
VAL DE ROIS
RCG LAS PALMAS
EL PRAT
RCG GUADALMINA
LA CANADA
RSHECC
TERRAMAR
LA PENAZA
LA PENAZA
LOS LAGOS
MARBELLA
CLUB MATALENAS
SANT CUGAT
ARANJUEZ
VILLA DE MADRID
BORRIOL
EL PRAT
LAUKARIZ
LARRABEA
OLI HINOJOSA
LARRABEA
T PALMA
LA GALERA
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124 GOIKOETXEA ZAPIRAIN, NAIA
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MERELLO LLORET, FABIOLA

126 JIMENEZ MARTINEZ, PAULA

127

PEREZ MARTINEZ, JUDITH

128 AMENGUAL ASENSI, JUDITH
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REVENGA BENGOECHEA, CARLA
ESTEVAN RODRIGUEZ, VALERIA
BURCIO MACIAS, CARLOTA ALEJANDRA

132 GARCIA HIDALGO, INES MARIA

133

MALIA LOPEZ, ALBA

134 ARTIGAS BALTASAR, EMMA
135 GUTIERREZ FERNANDEZ, ELENA

136
137

MARTIN RODRIGUEZ, IRENE
LAVILLA MARTI, IRENE

138 GONZALEZ ALBARRACIN, SILVIA
139 ARDEO SUSTACHA, OLAIA

140

CARLON OBREGON, ANA

141 SALAS LABRADO, FATIMA

142
143
144
145

LOPEZ MORALES, SOFIA
BERG NAVARRO, MARTA
MIRANDA ARANA, MARTINA
BALTAR ALVAREZ, MENCIA

146 SANCHO ARAGONES, CHLOE
147 GOMEZ PONCE, LUCIA
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DIAZ BERNAL, MARIA
MARTIN CITOLER, CHLOE
RODRIGUEZ PUERTO, JIMENA

728721
950524
918149
923508
928215
903766
910932
953556
949051
926523
992170
821106
887266
931932
884346
729684
914056
920105
932994
905953
731071
148672
158693
965273
973605
898882
892307

6,5
11
8,7
10,1
11,7
5,6
7,6
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13,4
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8,5
10,6
10,9
5,4
11,6
10
12,2
9,2
10,7
10,3
13
7,2
4,5
11,3

VB09
AM25
CB0O4
RLO6
BP13
CMA8
cM11
9912
9901
AM83
CB22
CM41
CPO4
AM62
CPO2
VB02
7712
AMO02
AM92
MMO06
VB09
GCO05
CB23
AMS83
AMG3
AM83
CPO4

BASOZABAL
COSTA BALLENA
LLAVANERAS
SOJUELA
SON MUNTANER
CENTRO NACIONAL
RSHECC
CAMPO TALAYUELA
NORBA CLUB
LAURO
EMPORDA
C.T.G.
COSTA TEGUISE
PLAYA SERENA
RCG TENERIFE
NEGURI
LERMA
PINEDA
BENAHAVIS
ALTORREAL
BASOZABAL
CHAN DO FENTO
BARCELONA
LAURO
ESC LA CARTUJA
LAURO
COSTA TEGUISE
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